Skamania School District 122 Butler Loop Road Stevenson, WA 98648 509-427-8239 https://skamaniaschooldistrict.org/



**CAC Membership Announcement** 

January 24, 2024

## **Skamania School Seeks Citizen Advisory Committee Members**

The Skamania School is in the process of forming a Citizen Advisory Committee. The purpose of this committee is to provide input to the superintendent and school board on a variety of issues the district is dealing with.

The Committee will only be advisory. Committee input will be considered by the board as part of its decision-making process. By law, the board cannot relinquish its decision-making responsibilities.

Once advisory committee members are appointed by the board, monthly meetings will be held. Meeting dates and times will be based on input from members.

Citizen involvement in the school district can contribute to the following goals:

- 1. To increase public interest in and knowledge of school operations.
- 2. To meaningfully engage the public in problem-solving and decision-making related to the school district.
- 3. To improve the community's and the school's communication strategies.
- 4. To strive for the unity of action and public support that contributes to students' education.

Membership is open to all Skamania School parents, staff, and members of the community. You do not need to reside in the Skamania School District to apply for membership. Interested individuals are encouraged to complete the application form, which can be found on the Skamania School website.

Forms can be returned to the Skamania School District office in person or by mail or email skamaniaschool@skamania.k12.wa.us. The deadline for applications is Wednesday, February 21, 2024.

Questions about the Citizens Advisory Committee (CAC) should be directed to Superintendent Milt Dennison. His email address is mdennison@skamania.k12.wa.us.